HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
February 27,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM Tapes 22 -23
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:
SB 60 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 61 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A 004 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:33
SB 60 AND SB 61 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
023 Chair Riley
025 John Fletcher, Senior Policy Advisor, Oregon Housing and

Community Services, (EXHIBITS A, B)

Kathleen Joy, Executive Director, Oregon Volunteers!

(EXHIBIT C)

108 Chair Riley

109 Rep. Thatcher

113 Joy

123 Fletcher

145 Rep. Edwards

150 Joy

180 Rep. Edwards

182 Joy

188 Rep. Girod
22A 191 Fletcher

207 Joy

218 Fletcher

219 Rep. Girod

224 Rep. Beyer

232 Fletcher



266
272
282
296
329
358
370
401
411
23A 013
018
020
022
042
047
054
056
057
062
069
076
096
101
120
121
125
126
133
137
137
139
144
23A 145
150
151
160
168
177
179
SB 60 — WORK SESSION

182
185

188
199

Rep. Edwards

Joy

Rep. Edwards

Joy

Fletcher

Chair Riley

Fletcher

Chair Riley

Joy

Fletcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Joy

Rep. Thatcher

Joy

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Girod

Joy

Rep. Edwards

Joy

Chair Riley

Fletcher

Chair Riley

Fletcher

Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Brennan

Chair Riley recesses the meeting
Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting
Chair Riley

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Riley

Joe Baessler, Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
Chair Riley

Baessler

Joy

Chair Riley

Chair Riley closes public hearing

Chair Riley
MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves SB 60 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

REP. CHRIS EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Riley

MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves SB 60 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.



210 Rep. Beyer withdraws the motion.
212 Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 2:17 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 60, Witness Testimony, John Fletcher, 2 pp
B. SB 61, Witness Testimony, John Fletcher, 2 pp
C. SB 61, Informational Packet, Kathleen Joy, 3 pp



