# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

## TAPE LOG

### February 27, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 22 - 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	<b>Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant</b>

#### **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

SB 60 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 61 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A	004	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:33
SB 60 AND SE	<u> 361 – PUBLIC HEAR</u>	ING
	009	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	023	Chair Riley
	025	John Fletcher, Senior Policy Advisor, Oregon Housing and Community Services, <b>(EXHIBITS A, B)</b>
		Kathleen Joy, Executive Director, Oregon Volunteers! (EXHIBIT C)
	108	Chair Riley
	109	Rep. Thatcher
	113	Joy
	123	Fletcher
	145	Rep. Edwards
	150	Joy
	180	Rep. Edwards
	182	Joy
	188	Rep. Girod
22A	191	Fletcher
	207	Joy
	218	Fletcher
	219	Rep. Girod
	224	Rep. Beyer
	232	Fletcher

	266	Rep. Edwards
	272	Joy
	282	Rep. Edwards
	296	Joy
	329	Fletcher
	358	Chair Riley
	370	Fletcher
	401	Chair Riley
	411	Joy
23A	013	Fletcher
	018	Chair Riley
	020	Rep. Thatcher
	022	Joy
	042	Rep. Thatcher
	047	Joy
	054	Rep. Thatcher
	056	Chair Riley
	057	Rep. Girod
	062	Joy
	069	Rep. Edwards
	076	Joy
	096	Chair Riley
	101	Fletcher
	120	Chair Riley
	121	Fletcher
	125	Chair Riley
	126	Rep. Thatcher
	133	Brennan
	137	Chair Riley recesses the meeting
	137	Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting
	139	Chair Riley
	144	Rep. Thatcher
23A	145	Chair Riley
	150	Joe Baessler, Political Coordinator, Oregon AFSCME
	151	Chair Riley
	160	Baessler
	168	Joy
	177	Chair Riley
	179	Chair Riley closes public hearing
<u>SB 60 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	182	Chair Riley
	185	MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves SB 60 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		<b>REP. CHRIS EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor.</b>
	188	Chair Riley
	199	MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves SB 60 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

210	Rep. Beyer withdraws the motion.
212	Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 2:17 pm

### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 60, Witness Testimony, John Fletcher, 2 pp
- B. SB 61, Witness Testimony, John Fletcher, 2 pp
- C. SB 61, Informational Packet, Kathleen Joy, 3 pp